Republic Of Yemen
Ministry of Transportation

= IT Management

w=10:30:41 12/03/2022 :@uln

Jadl )l

Claglall Ln gty i a1

Clmaglal| yuS p0

Statistics Movement Of Sanaa International February 2022

. . Total

The name of the Name of the air Airport traffic Uizl

. International airport carrier - Number of | of freight
i Sanaa International Airport United Nations Aviation 31 30 61 893 0
2 Sanaa International Airport Red Cross Aviation 19 19 38 199 0
S Sanaa International Airport Medical sans frontieres 6 6 12 64 0
4 Sanaa International Airport 0 1 1 0 1
TOTAL 56 56 112 1,156 1

- The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology . g.‘\baa‘i\ oaidal)
) pda)

Page 1 of 1




Republic Of Yemen

Ministry of Transportation

<)

v210:32:15

IT Management

12/03/2022

z'&)w'

o)lj

nistry of Transporiatior

Jadll 3yl
Claglall Ln gty i a1
Clmtghal| S po

Statistics Movement Of Aden International February 2022

. . Total
M In;rer:'en ;?:T;:’:ithe ) Name of the air Airport traffic Number of -I;:t;L?guhT
po carrier Take off | Landing | Total Passenger | and mail
1 Aden International Airport yemenia Airways 112 111 223 31,088 0
2 Aden International Airport Felix Airways 16 16 32 1,431 0
3 Aden International Airport 45 gaal) 24 24 48 1,656 0
4 Aden International Airport United Nations Aviation 44 45 89 918 0
5 Aden International Airport Saudi Air Force 14 14 28 0 0
6 Aden International Airport 3 3 6 26 1
7 Aden International Airport Medical sans frontieres 5 4 9 75 0
8 Aden International Airport Red Cross Aviation 1 1 22 98 0
9 Aden International Airport N20375 3 3 6 80 0
10 Aden International Airport Queen Balgis Airways 2 2 4 115 0
TOTAL 234 233 467 35,487 1
- The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology . aall) paiial)
PR

Page 1 of 1




Republic Of Yemen
Ministry of Transportation
=/ IT Management
010:29:43  12/03/2022 gl Al

o)lj

Jadll 3yl
Claglall Ln gty i a1
Clmtghal| S po

Statistics Movement Of Sayun International February 2022

. . Total

The name of the Name of the air Airport traffic Uizl

M International airport carrier - Number of | of freight
1 Sayun International Airport yemenia Airways 21 21 42 5,912 0
2 Sayun International Airport United Nations Aviation 2 2 4 25 0
3 Sayun International Airport 1 1 2 0 1
TOTAL 24 24 48 5,937 1

- The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology . gibaa‘w oaidal)
PR

Page 1 of 1



Republic Of Yemen
Ministry of Transportation
=/ IT Management
010:28:43  12/03/2022 gl

istry of Transporiatio

o)lj

Jadll 3yl
Claglall Ln gty i a1
Clmtghal| S po

Statistics Movement Of Socotra International February 2022

. . Total
The name of the Name of the air Airport traffic Uizl
i International airport i - Number of | of freight
1 Socotra International Airport Saudi Air Force 6 6 12 0 0
2 Socotra International Airport yemenia Airways 4 4 8 1,192 0
S Socotra International Airport Air Arabia 3 3 6 914 0
TOTAL 13 13 26 2,106 0
- The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology . gibaa“ﬂ oaidal)
) a3l

Page 1 of 1



Republic Of Yemen
Ministry of Transportation

= IT Management

v=10:27:03 12/03/2022 :@uln

o)lj

nistry of Transporiatior

Jadl )l

Claglall Ln gty i a1

Clmaglal| yuS p0

Statistics Movement Of Al Makalla International February 2022

Page 1 of 1

. . Total | num

M In;re':'enz:‘t?me R Name of the air Airport traffic Number of .I;:ti?reiguht

ional airport carrier Take off | Landing | Total Passenger | and mail
1 Almakalla International Airport SWEDEN 3 3 6 0 0
2 Almakalla International Airport 1" 1 22 0 1
3 Almakalla International Airport ed Arab Emirates Air Fo 16 18 34 0 0
4 Almakalla International Airport United Nations Aviation 4 4 8 48 0
5 Almakalla International Airport BERRY 1 1 2 0 0
6 Almakalla International Airport yemenia Airways 8 8 16 2,075 0
7 Almakalla International Airport N437YV 3 3 6 0 0
8 Almakalla International Airport 6204 2 2 4 0 0
9 Almakalla International Airport 115745 1 1 2 2 0
TOTAL 49 51 100 2,125 1

- The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology - sl paiiall
Sl adal




Republic Of Yemen
Ministry of Transportation

= IT Management

w210:24:27 12/03/2022 :@uln

istry of Transporiatio

o)lj

Jadll 3yl
Claglall Ln gty i a1
Clmtghal| S po

Statistics Movement Of Al Ghaydah International February 2022

. . Total

The name of the Name of the air Airport traffic Uizl

i International airport i - Number of | of freight
i Al Ghaydah International Airport 2 2 4 0 1
2 Al Ghaydah International Airport Saudi Air Force 5 5 10 0 0
3 Al Ghaydah International Airport 9HCTG 2 2 4 0 0
4 Al Ghaydabh International Airport A319 1 1 2 0 0
TOTAL 10 10 20 (] 1

- The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology . g.‘\baa‘i\ oaidal)
) a3l

Page 1 of 1




Republic Of Yemen

Ministry of Transportation

IT Management

P20 /] st

Jadll 5515

Claglaal Lis iS5 @l el 5y12¥1

Olaglalf oS o

January

Total takeoff

58

The movement of the air transport sector for the year 2022

0000 00m

249

31

63

14

5

8

6

434

Total drop

62

243

29

64

13

6

8

8

433

Total passengers

120

492

60

127

27

11

16

14

867

Total num
of freight and
mail

0

February

Total takeoff

56

234

24

49

13

10

386

Total drop

56

233

24

51

13

10

387

Total passengers|

112

467

48

100

26

20

773

Total num
of freight and
mail

March

Total takeoff
Total drop

Total passengers

Total num
of freight and
mail

April

Total takeoff
Total drop

Total passengers

Total num
of freight and
mail

May

Total takeoff
Total drop

Total passengers

Total num
of freight and
mail

June

Total takeoff
Total drop

Total passengers

Total num
of freight and
mail

July

Total takeoff
Total drop

Total passengers

Total num
of freight and
mail

August

Total takeoff

Total drop

Total passengers

Total num
of freight and
mail

September

Total takeoff

Total drop

Total passengers

Total num
of freight and

mail




Republic Of Yemen R )
Ministry of Transportation Jadl 33
IT Management Claladl in 15y i Qall 3231
#2001 [ ] qapan Claglal! 5530
WOMIWIC D g MmO § 000G [0 | 00MO0G MO | 0 000G [0 | 0000 (00 0 00000E N0 + [0 [0 [ 00G [0 D000 D000
OMDUOIO0D O

Total takeoff

October

Total drop

Total passengers

Total takeoff

Total drop

November 15 passengers

Total num
of freight and
mail
Total takeoff

Total drop

December 1oa) passengers

Total takeoff 114 483 0 112 27 5 8 6 820
Total drop 118 476 53 115 26 16 8 8 820

Total
amount |Total passengers 232 959 108 227 53 31 16 14 1640




