IT Management

التاريخ: 12/03/2022 10:30:41



(فَحَرَهُور لِيَسَ بِنَ الْعِيْسَ يَسَ بَ وزارة المنقل الإدارة العامة لنظم وتكنولوجيا المعلومات مركز المعلومات

Statistics Movement Of Sanaa International February 2022

M	The name of the International airport	Name of the air	А	irport traffi	Total Number of	Total num of freight	
		carrier	Take off	Landing	Total	Passenger	and mail
1	Sanaa International Airport	United Nations Aviation	31	30	61	893	0
2	Sanaa International Airport	Red Cross Aviation	19	19	38	199	0
3	Sanaa International Airport	Medical sans frontieres	6	6	12	64	0
4	Sanaa International Airport		0	1	1	0	1
TOTAL				56	112	1,156	1

⁻ The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology .

IT Management

التاريخ: 12/03/2022 10:32:15



الشمَ هُوَرِكِ مَن الْمِيْسَكِ مَن الْمُعْرَفِي مُورِكِ مَن النقل الإدارة العامة لنظم وتكنولوجيا المعلومات مركسز المعلومات

Statistics Movement Of Aden International February 2022

М	The name of the	Name of the air	А	irport traffi	Total Number of	Total num of freight		
	International airport	carrier	Take off	Landing	Total	Passenger	and mail	
1	Aden International Airport	yemenia Airways	112	111	223	31,088	0	
2	Aden International Airport	Felix Airways	16	16	32	1,431	0	
3	Aden International Airport	الجيبوتية	24	24	48	1,656	0	
4	Aden International Airport	United Nations Aviation	44	45	89	918	0	
5	Aden International Airport	Saudi Air Force	14	14	28	0	0	
6	Aden International Airport		3	3	6	26	1	
7	Aden International Airport	Medical sans frontieres	5	4	9	75	0	
8	Aden International Airport	Red Cross Aviation	11	11	22	98	0	
9	Aden International Airport	N20375	3	3	6	80	0	
10	Aden International Airport	Queen Balqis Airways	2	2	4	115	0	
TOTAL			234	233	467	35,487	1 .	

⁻ The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology .

IT Management

التاريخ: 12/03/2022 10:29:43ص



المُمْهُورِيِّ بِرَالِمِنْتِينَ وزارة النقل

الإدارة العامة لنظم وتكنولوجيا المعلومات مركسز المعلومسات

Statistics Movement Of Sayun International February 2022

М	The name of the	Name of the air	А	irport traffi	Total Number of	Total num of freight	
	International airport	carrier	Take off	Landing	Total	Passenger	and mail
1	Sayun International Airport	yemenia Airways	21	21	42	5,912	0
2	Sayun International Airport	United Nations Aviation	2	2	4	25	0
3	Sayun International Airport		1	1	2	0	1
TOTAL			24	24	48	5,937	1 .

⁻ The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology .

IT Management

التاريخ: 12/03/2022 12:28:43



الشَّرُهُوَرِيِّ بَّ الْعِيْسِِّ بَ وزارة النقل الإدارة العامة لنظم وتكنولوجيا المعلومات

مركسز المعلومسات

Statistics Movement Of Socotra International February 2022

M	The name of the International airport	Name of the air	А	irport traffi	Total Number of	Total num of freight	
		carrier	Take off	Landing	Total	Passenger	and mail
1	Socotra International Airport	Saudi Air Force	6	6	12	0	0
2	Socotra International Airport	yemenia Airways	4	4	8	1,192	0
3	Socotra International Airport	Air Arabia	3	3	6	914	0
TOTAL			13	13	26	2,106	0 .

⁻ The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology .

□ IT Management

التاريخ: 12/03/2022 10:27:03



Statistics Movement Of Al Makalla International February 2022

М	The name of the	Name of the air	А	irport traffi	Total Number of	Total num of freight		
	International airport	carrier	Take off	Landing	Total	Passenger	and mail	
1	Almakalla International Airport	SWEDEN	3	3	6	0	0	
2	Almakalla International Airport		11	11	22	0	1	
3	Almakalla International Airport	ed Arab Emirates Air Fo	16	18	34	0	0	
4	Almakalla International Airport	United Nations Aviation	4	4	8	48	0	
5	Almakalla International Airport	BERRY	1	1	2	0	0	
6	Almakalla International Airport	yemenia Airways	8	8	16	2,075	0	
7	Almakalla International Airport	N437YV	3	3	6	0	0	
8	Almakalla International Airport	6204	2	2	4	0	0	
9	Almakalla International Airport	115745	1	1	2	2	0	
TOTAL				51	100	2,125	1 .	

⁻ The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology .

التاريخ: 12/03/2022 12:01ص



(فَحَرَهُور لِيَسْ بَرَ (لَمِيْسَ يَسْ بَنَ وزارة النقل الإدارة العامة لنظم وتكنولوجيا المعلومات مركز المعلومات

Statistics Movement Of Al Ghaydah International February 2022

M	The name of the International airport	Name of the air	А	irport traffi	Total Number of	Total num of freight	
		carrier	Take off	Landing	Total	Passenger	and mail
1	Al Ghaydah International Airport		2	2	4	0	1
2	Al Ghaydah International Airport	Saudi Air Force	5	5	10	0	0
3	Al Ghaydah International Airport	9НСТС	2	2	4	0	0
4	Al Ghaydah International Airport	A319	1	1	2	0	0
TOTAL				10	20	0	1

⁻ The data source is the General Authority of Civil Aviation and Meteorology .

Republic Of Yemen Ministry of Transportation IT Management

التاريخ: / / 201م



(هُمْ كُونُركِ مَن الْمِينَ مِن الْمِينَ مِن الْمِينَ مِن الْمِينَ مِن الْمِينَ الْمِينَ الْمِينَ الْمِينَ الْمُؤْمِنَ الْمُؤْمِنِ اللّهِ الْمُؤْمِنِينَ اللّهُ الللّهُ اللّهُ اللّهُ اللّهُ الللّهُ اللّهُ اللّهُ اللّهُ اللّهُ الللّهُ الللللّهُ

The movement of the air transport sector for the year 2022

		1110	inovenici	it of the an	transport se	cctor for the	year 2022			
The month	Total num of freight and mail	Sanaa ‡ irport	î den î irport	Selyun i Irport	Mukalla ‡ irport	Socotra i irport	Ghaydah ! irport	1 taq 1 irport	Marib i irport	Total amount
	Total takeoff	58	249	31	63	14	5	8	6	434
January	Total drop	62	243	29	64	13	6	8	8	433
	Total passengers	120	492	60	127	27	11	16	14	867
	Total num of freight and	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0
	mail Total takeoff	56	234	24	49	13	10	0	0	386
		56	233	24	51	13	10	0	0	387
February	Total drop									
	Total passengers Total num	112	467	48	100	26	20	0	0	773
	of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
March	Total passengers	3								
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
April	Total passengers									
	Total num									
	of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
May	Total passengers	s								
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
June	Total passengers	3								
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
July	Total passengers	i								
	Total num of freight and	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0
	mail Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
August	Total passengers	<u> </u>								
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
September	Total passengers	<u> </u>								
	Total num									
	of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0

Republic Of Yemen Ministry of Transportation IT Management

التاريخ: / / 201م



وزارة النقل الإدارة العامة لنظم وتكنولوجيا المعلومات

مركسز المعلومسات

	Total num of freight and mail	Sanaa I irport	ł den ł irport	Seiyun ! irport	Mukalla 1 irport	Socotra ! irport	Ghaydah t irport	1 taq 1 irport	Marib I irport	Total amount
	Total takeoff									
October	Total drop									
	Total passengers	;								
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
November	Total passengers	3								
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0
	Total takeoff									
	Total drop									
December	Total passengers	;								
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0
	Total takeoff	114	483	0	112	27	5	8	6	820
Tatal	Total drop	118	476	53	115	26	16	8	8	820
Total amount	Total passengers	232	959	108	227	53	31	16	14	1640
	Total num of freight and mail	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0